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DEVELOPMENT OF MAL-GUJARI PONDS

1893. SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from the Government of Maharashtra or public representatives regarding seeking assistance under the union rural development programmes for development of MalGujari Ponds ignored for the years in backward and rural districts of BhandaraGondiya and Bhivandi in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the action taken by the Government so far in this regard and its present status thereof;

and
(d) the time by which the assistance is likely to be provided?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) &(b): No such proposal has been received by the Ministry.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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